
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

31

1906-7.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

3,588 2,122Vote 17—Old-age Pensions Department 5,710

TOTAL OF CLASS V 5,7103,588 2,122

tern.
1906-7.

OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.
1906-7.

Total number of officers .. 22
VOTE No. 17

Salaries—
Registrar
Chief Clerk
Accountant
7 Clerks : 1 at £205, 3 at £190, 1 at £174, 1 at £170,

1 at £166
3 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £65 ...
Auckland—

Deputy Registrar
Cadet

Wellington—
Deputy Registrar

Christchurch—
Deputy Registrar
Cadet (6 months)

Dunedin—
Deputy Registrar
Cadet

525
300
235

1,285
225

210
70

200

100
33

190
75

Invercargill—
Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of Court and Registrar

Supreme Court, £310)
Cadet

45
95

2
3

4

5

Other Charges—
Clerical assistance
Contribution to Post Office to pay salaries of officers

employed on Old-age Pensions work
Payment to Mrs. Jessie Harper, Dunedin, of pension

instalments withheld
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907
Travelling-expenses of Registrar, Stipendiary Magis-

trates, Deputy Registrars, Police Constables, and
Interpreters' fees, &c.

Contingencies

3,588

170
1,010

12

6
350

350
230

Total—Vote No. 17 ...
2,122

5,710

TOTAL OF CLASS V £5,710


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

