CLASS V.—OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

		1906–7.					
			Salaries.	Other Charges.		Total.	
				£		£	
ote 17—Old-age Pensions Department			3,588	2,122		5,710	
	TOTAL OF CLASS V	•••	3,588		2,122	5,710	
em.			 		190	06-7.	
					100		
	OLD-AGE PENSIONS	DEP	ARTMENT.		£	£	
	Total number	of off		1906–7. 22			
1	VOTE No. 17	OI OIII					
-	Salaries— Registrar				525		
1	Chief Clerk		•••	•••	300		
	Accountant				235		
	7 Clerks: 1 at £205, 3 at £1 1 at £166	.90, 1	at £174, 1 at		1,285		
	3 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £65		•••	•••	225		
	Auckland—				2.0		
ļ	Deputy Registrar Cadet	•••	• •••	• • •	$\begin{array}{c c} 210 \\ 70 \\ \end{array}$		
	Wellington—	•••	•••	•••		:	
}	Deputy Registrar	•••	•••		200		
į	Christchurch— Deputy Registrar				100		
	Cadet (6 months)		•••		33		
	Dunedin—				100		
į	Deputy Registrar Cadet		•••		190 75		
	Invercargil!—						
	Deputy Registrar (also Cler Supreme Court, £310)	rk of	Court and Reg	gistrar	45		
İ	Cadet		•••	•••	95		
l					0.500		
- 1	OTHER CHARGES—				3,588		
2	Clerical assistance		•••		170		
3	Contribution to Post Office	to pa	y salaries of c	officers	1.010		
4	employed on Old-age Pensi Payment to Mrs. Jessie Han	ous w	Dunedin, of n	ension	1,010		
	instalments withheld				12		
5	Postage and telegrams for March, 1907	3 r	nonths ending	31st	350		
6	Travelling-expenses of Regi	strar,	Stipendiary I	Magis-	,,,,,		
	trates, Deputy Registrars	, Pol	ice Constable	s, and	950		
7	Interpreters' fees, &c. Contingencies		•••	•••	350 230		
			•••	•••			
					2,122		
	TotalV	amer N	To 17			5,710	